Bulletin 800R
30.5 mm Push Button Stations Hermetically Sealed for Division 2/Zone 2
10-189
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2

will be substituted for the letter Z and with
a station serial number.
Ordering Information
The following information is required when
ordering custom built push button stations.
1. Cat. no. of enclosure.
2. Cat. no. of control units.
3. Legend plate cat. no. and/or marking for
each unit.
4. Specify vertical or horizontal mounting.
5. Specify desired operator mounting
sequence. Inclusion of a sketch is
recommended. If no information is given,
standard configuration will be used.
Enclosures Only
Units�
Die Cast
(Type 4/13)
Stainless Steel
(Type 4/4X/13)
Rosite Glass Polyester
(Type 4/4X/13)
Cat. No. Cat. No. Cat. No.
1 800R-1TZ 800R-1HZ4 800R-1HZ4R
2 800R-2TZ 800R-2HZ4 800R-2HZ4R
3 800R-3TZ 800R-3HZ4 800R-3HZ4R
4 800R-4TZ 800R-4HZ4 800R-4HZ4R
5 — 800R-5HZ4 —
6 800R-6TZ 800R-6HZ4 800R-6HZ4R
� Number of units that can be mounted in enclosure.
� Extra deep. Accomodates two levels of stackable sealed switch contact blocks.
Note: Enclosure and conduit dimensions are detailed on page 10-193, except for the fiberglass enclosures, which are found on 10-64.
Bulletin 800R